



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13968/2025**

PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. H.S. Dhillon, Advocate.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sriharsha Ruchara, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Akshat
Kulshreshtha, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

31.10.2025

%

The Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 22nd December, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 31, 2025/ay