



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13968/2025**

PAWAN KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. H.S. Dhillon, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCILRespondent

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Standing
Counsel for NDMC, Mr. Soumit
Ganguli, Ms. Ravicha Sharma, Ms.
Shruti Agarwal & Mr. Akash Sharma
Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent submits that he does not have the copy of the counter affidavit. Let a fresh copy be supplied through email today itself.
3. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
4. The issue raised in this petition is in respect of the elections of the Town Vending Committee (TVC).
5. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 10, 2026

dj/msh